# **PROGRAM TENTATIVE:**

08.00am : Registration

09.00am : Opening and Recitation of Du'a

09.15am : Welcoming Remark

YBhg. Datuk Prof. Dr Azizan binti Baharuddin

Director-General,

Institute of Islamic Understanding Malaysia (IKIM)

## SESSION I:

## RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN SCIENCE AND SOCIETY

#### Moderator

Dr. Shaikh Mohd Saifuddeen Shaikh Mohd Salleh

Senior Fellow/Director,

Centre for Science and Environment Studies, IKIM

09.30am : **Paper 1** 

Values and Ethics in Science & Technology

Mr. Muhammad Husni bin Mohd Amin

Senior Research Officer,

Centre for Science and Environment Studies, IKIM

10.15 am : **Paper 2** 

Transformative Approaches in Enhancing Public Interest in

Science

Professor Dato' Dr. Noraini Idris, Chairman, National STEM Movement

11.00 am : **Paper 3** 

The Benefit of Scientific Research to the Society

Professor Dr. Norzulaani Khalid,

Dean, Faculty of Science, University of Malaya (UM)

11.45 am : Discussion

12.30 pm : Lunch and Zuhur Prayer

# SESSION II:

## **BRINGING SCIENCE CLOSER TO THE SOCIETY**

#### **Moderator**

Mdm. Enizahura Abdul Aziz

Fellow, Centre for the Study of Shari'ah, Law & Politics, IKIM

02.00 pm : **Paper 4** 

**Developing Interest in STEM Through UMT Mentor-Mentee Program** 

Associate Professor Dr. Laili Haji Che Rose

Director, Centre for Foundation Studies in STEM,

Universiti Malaysia Terengganu (UMT)

02.45 pm : **Paper 5** 

Science through Volunteerism: The UM Water Warriors Experience

Associate Professor Dr. Zeeda Fatimah Mohamad

UM Water Warriors, University of Malaya Eco-campus and Living Labs

03.30 pm : **Paper 6** 

The Role of Science Associations in Advocating Public

**Understanding of Science and Technology** 

Mr. Ramesh Pillai

Honorary Secretary, Malaysia Association of Creativity and Innovation

(MACRI)

04.15 pm : **Paper 7** 

**Enhancing Interest in Science: The Experience of ASM** 

Mdm Hazami Habib

Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Akademi Sains Malaysia (ASM)

05.00 pm : Discussion

05.30 pm : **Concluding Remark** 

Dr. Shaikh Mohd. Saifuddeen Shaikh Mohd. Salleh

Senior Fellow/Director, Centre for Science and Environment Studies,

Institute of Islamic Understanding Malaysia (IKIM)

05.35 pm : Programme ends